Home » PMK » PMK HSDP Series High Speed Differential Probes with Universal BNC Interface Instruction
Manual
PMK HSDP Series High Speed Differential Probes with Universal BNC Interface Instruction Manual
Contents
1  Safety Information
2  About HSDP Series
3  Specifications
4  Electrical Specifications

Typical Rise Time
The typical rise time plots are coming soon.
Ordering Information
A power supply with remote control capabilities or a battery pack for portable use are required and optional. The
standard accessories are listed in Step 3.
Step 1: Select Probe
Order No. Item
HSDP4010 Differential probe 4GHz, ±8V diff, ±60V common mode, 10:1, low noise, 1.3m, including
set of standard accessories
HSDP2010 Differential probe 2GHz, ±8V diff, ±60V common mode, 10:1, low noise, 1.3m, including
set of standard accessories
HSDP2010L Differential probe 1.8GHz, ±8V diff, ±60V common mode, 10:1, low noise, 7.5m, includin
g set of standard accessories
HSDP2025 Differential probe 2GHz, ±20V diff, ±60V common mode, 25:1, low noise, 1.3m, including
set of standard accessories
HSDP2025L Differential probe 1.8GHz, ±20V diff, ±60V common mode, 25:1, low noise, 7.5m, includi
ng set of standard accessories
HSDP2050 Differential probe 2GHz, ±42V diff, ±60V common mode, 50:1, low noise, 1.3m, including
set of standard accessories
Step 2: Select Power Supply
 The power supply pin assignment is different from other power supplies. Use only original PMK power
supplies with PMK probes.
Order No. Item
889-09V-PS2 PS-02 (2 channels, with USB interface for remote control)
889-09V-PS2-L PS-02-L (2 channels, with LAN and USB interface for remote control)
889-09V-PS3 PS-03 (4 channels, with USB interface for remote control)
889-09V-PS3-L PS-03-L (4 channels, with LAN and USB interface for remote control)
889-09V-AP01 AP-01 (battery pack, 1 channel, no remote control)
890-520-900 Power supply cable (0.5 m), included in probe’s scope of delivery
890-520-915 Power supply cable (1.5 m)
Step 3: Accessories
 The accessories for this probe series have been safety tested. Do not use any other accessories or
power supplies than what is recommended.
Order No. Item Scope of
Delivery
Bandwidth (-3
dB) Picture
variable Differential probe HSDP2000 series mod
el x variable
890-880-105 2-Footer, black x n/a
891-010-814 PCB adaptors, 10x x > 2.5 GHz
890-800-001 Spring tips, gold-plated, 5x x > 2.5 GHz